
Creighton (2-4-1, 2-3-0) -vs- Iowa St. (2-6-5, 2-6-1)
03/28/2021 at Ames, Iowa (Cyclone Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:34 (YELLOW), #3 Schuyler Riese (ISU)   68:34 (YELLOW), #14 Taylor Bee (ISU)   

Date: 03/28/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Cyclone Sports Complex
Officials: Referee, Jared Kuehl   Asst. Referee, Kip Jackson   Asst.
Referee, Casey Vieira   Alt. Official, Hidajet Tica   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Creighton 0 0 0
Iowa St. 0 0 0

Creighton 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Arnold, Chloe 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Grassinger, Anna 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 H?iness, Lea 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 8 Gilson, Karina 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 9 Szarka, Morgan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 11 Weist, MIchaela 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 22 Grissom, Jenny 0 0 0 0 68
FWD 24 Bedell, Lilli 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 27 Pountney, Renee 5 0 0 0 82
GK 30 Grocki, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 90
MID 34 Yackley, Emma 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
DEF 2 Radke, Madison 0 0 0 0 43
MID 6 Nierop, Daphne 1 1 0 0 32
MID 17 Garriga, Cristina 0 0 0 0 42

Totals 8 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Grocki, Mikayla 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Iowa St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Holleran, Lauren 1 0 0 0 57
MID 8 Persson, Elin 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 10 Adams, Kenady 0 0 0 0 85
MID 12 Steckelberg, Eva 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 14 Bee, Taylor 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Schultz, Mckenna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Najera, Claudia 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 18 Edwards, Olivia 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 19 Hays, Tavin 3 1 0 0 80
GK 29 Silkowitz, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 32 Emma, Mira 2 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 3 Riese, Schuyler 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 9 Sullivan, Shealyn 1 0 0 0 32
MID 17 Shaw, Hannah 1 1 0 0 52
DEF 20 Thomas, Sydney 1 1 0 0 15

Totals 9 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 Silkowitz, Jordan 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Creighton 6 2 8
Iowa St. 3 6 9

Saves By Period
Creighton 1 2 3
Iowa St. 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Creighton 1 1 2
Iowa St. 6 3 9

Fouls By Period
Creighton 5 5 10
Iowa St. 9 3 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Time Play By Play
00:00 Silkowitz, Jordan at goalie for Iowa St.
00:00 Grocki, Mikayla at goalie for Creighton
03:05 Foul on Persson, Elin.
05:30 Foul on Holleran, Lauren.
07:21 Foul on Gilson, Karina.
08:26 Corner kick [08:26].
09:08 Corner kick [09:08].
14:35 Corner kick [14:35].
15:50 Shot by CRE Pountney, Renee, top woodwork.
16:25 Foul on Arnold, Chloe.
17:10 Foul on Adams, Kenady.
17:47 Foul on Holleran, Lauren.
20:06 Foul on Persson, Elin.
21:11 Foul on Szarka, Morgan.
21:28 ISU substitution: Shaw, Hannah for Holleran, Lauren.
21:46 Shot by ISU Emma, Mira.
21:55 Corner kick [21:55].
24:55 Corner kick [24:55].
25:33 Shot by ISU Hays, Tavin, out top.
26:25 ISU substitution: Riese, Schuyler for Persson, Elin.
26:54 Foul on Emma, Mira.
27:24 Foul on Gilson, Karina.
29:37 Shot by ISU Shaw, Hannah, top right, saved by Grocki, Mikayla.
31:10 ISU substitution: Sullivan, Shealyn for Najera, Claudia.
32:16 Foul on Bedell, Lilli.
33:13 CRE substitution: Radke, Madison for Grissom, Jenny.
33:13 CRE substitution: Garriga, Cristina for Bedell, Lilli.
34:13 ISU substitution: Holleran, Lauren for Hays, Tavin.
34:42 Foul on Holleran, Lauren.
35:09 Shot by CRE Pountney, Renee.
35:15 Shot by CRE Pountney, Renee, out right.
35:38 Corner kick [35:38].
36:24 Shot by CRE Arnold, Chloe, out left.
36:42 CRE substitution: Nierop, Daphne for Yackley, Emma.
37:25 Shot by CRE Nierop, Daphne, bottom center, saved by Silkowitz, Jordan.
38:49 Foul on Adams, Kenady.
39:31 ISU substitution: Thomas, Sydney for Edwards, Olivia.
40:47 Corner kick [40:47].
43:32 Foul on Riese, Schuyler.
43:34 Yellow card on ISU Riese, Schuyler.
43:34 Shot by CRE Pountney, Renee, out left.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR CRE: , #30 Grocki, Mikayla, #3 Arnold, Chloe, #5 Grassinger, Anna, #7 H?iness, Lea, #34 Yackley, Emma, #9 Szarka, Morgan,
#11 Weist, MIchaela, #2 Radke, Madison, #17 Garriga, Cristina, #27 Pountney, Renee, #22 Grissom, Jenny.

45:00
FOR ISU: , #29 Silkowitz, Jordan, #16 Najera, Claudia, #19 Hays, Tavin, #10 Adams, Kenady, #12 Steckelberg, Eva, #14 Bee,
Taylor, #15 Schultz, Mckenna, #8 Persson, Elin, #18 Edwards, Olivia, #4 Holleran, Lauren, #32 Emma, Mira.

45:00 ISU substitution: Najera, Claudia for Shaw, Hannah.
45:00 ISU substitution: Hays, Tavin for Riese, Schuyler.
45:00 ISU substitution: Persson, Elin for Sullivan, Shealyn.
45:00 ISU substitution: Edwards, Olivia for Thomas, Sydney.
45:00 CRE substitution: Yackley, Emma for Gilson, Karina.
45:00 CRE substitution: Grissom, Jenny for Nierop, Daphne.
49:06 Foul on Arnold, Chloe.
50:27 Shot by ISU Hays, Tavin, out right.
53:27 Foul on Arnold, Chloe.
55:55 CRE substitution: Bedell, Lilli for H?iness, Lea.
55:58 Shot by ISU Hays, Tavin, bottom left, saved by Grocki, Mikayla.
57:27 ISU substitution: Shaw, Hannah for Holleran, Lauren.
57:27 CRE substitution: Nierop, Daphne for Grissom, Jenny.
58:32 Foul on Persson, Elin.
59:56 Foul on Radke, Madison.



60:30 ISU substitution: Riese, Schuyler for Adams, Kenady.
60:30 ISU substitution: Thomas, Sydney for Edwards, Olivia.
60:52 CRE substitution: Grissom, Jenny for Pountney, Renee.
65:20 ISU substitution: Adams, Kenady for Najera, Claudia.
65:20 ISU substitution: Edwards, Olivia for Steckelberg, Eva.
65:20 CRE substitution: Gilson, Karina for Yackley, Emma.
67:01 ISU substitution: Sullivan, Shealyn for Thomas, Sydney.
67:01 CRE substitution: H?iness, Lea for Garriga, Cristina.
67:21 Corner kick [67:21].
68:34 Yellow card on ISU Bee, Taylor.
68:34 CRE substitution: Pountney, Renee for Radke, Madison.
69:58 Shot by CRE Weist, MIchaela, out left.
72:44 ISU substitution: Steckelberg, Eva for Riese, Schuyler.
74:15 Shot by CRE Pountney, Renee, out top right.
75:16 Corner kick [75:16].
77:04 Corner kick [77:04].
77:54 ISU substitution: Holleran, Lauren for Persson, Elin.
78:34 Foul on Grissom, Jenny.
79:01 Shot by ISU Emma, Mira, out top.
81:11 Foul on Steckelberg, Eva.
81:32 CRE substitution: Yackley, Emma for Bedell, Lilli.
81:32 CRE substitution: Radke, Madison for Grissom, Jenny.
81:32 CRE substitution: Garriga, Cristina for Nierop, Daphne.
82:10 Foul on Holleran, Lauren.
83:19 Shot by ISU Holleran, Lauren, out top.
85:34 Shot by ISU Sullivan, Shealyn.
86:34 ISU substitution: Thomas, Sydney for Sullivan, Shealyn.
86:34 ISU substitution: Persson, Elin for Shaw, Hannah.
89:08 Corner kick [89:08].
89:47 Shot by ISU Thomas, Sydney, bottom center, saved by Grocki, Mikayla.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


